

RESOLUTION 2022-013 Olution to Recognize Fred A. Town

A Resolution to Recognize Fred A. Townsend

WHEREAS, Fred A. Townsend was dedicated to the Town of Townsend, serving as the Townsend Town Solicitor for over twelve (12) years; and

WHEREAS, Fred A. Townsend represented the Towns best interests to successfully guide the Town of Townsend through many stages of growth and development; and

WHEREAS, Fred A. Townsend worked diligently to successfully guide the Town through many code updates and legal issues; and

WHEREAS, Fred A. Townsend worked diligently to assure the resiliency and transparency of the Town of Townsend; and

WHEREAS, Fred A. Townsend served the Town of Townsend by guiding many Mayors, members of Town Council, and Town Staff to successfully serve the Town of Townsend and the residents of the Town of Townsend; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Mayor Scott Lobdell and Councilmembers Edgar Dugan, Joshua Mertz, Eschalla Clarke, and Sheryl Rojas, along with the Town Staff and Town Residents, would like to thank Fred A. Townsend for his guidance and legal support over the past twelve years and for his service and dedication to the Town of Townsend and wish him the best in the future.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Town of Townsend to be affixed this 22^{nd} day of June 2022.

Passed and Approved This 22nd day of June 2022.

TOWN OF TOWNSEND

TOWN OF TOWN	ASLIND			
Mayor So	Mayor Scott Lobdell		Councilman Edgar Dugan	
 Councilman Joshua Mertz	 Councilwoman	Eschalla Clarke	 Councilwoman Sheryl Rojas	